shall document the percentage of time spend on CRA and City related activities by 

means of regular time sheets. The monies shall be accrued at the start of each quarter 

and payable in quarterly pro rata increments in arrears. The Director's salary shall not 

exceed One Hundred Six Thousand Dollars ($106,000.00) per year and the Manager's 

salary shall not exceed Eight-Six Thousand Dollars ($86,000.00) per year. The CRA 

and the City agree to meet on a regular basis to ensure that the funding of the positions 

is properly shared by the CRA and the City in proportion to the duties and